CMNeEUNPUKALMA METAJIJIONPOKATA
SPECIFICATION OF ROLLED STEEL

Macca meTanna no

BEOOMOCTb OOMNOJIHUTEINIbHBIX MATEPUNAJIOB
LIST OF ADDITIONAL MATERIALS

N HanmeHoBaHue Ea. nam. Kon. MpumeyaHue
Name Measure- }
ment unit Q-ty Note
1 2 3 4 5
HacTtun 13 HepxaBsetoLlen ctanu JOSmKeH Obwas
1 |nsrotaBnusatbes no tuny 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN002 T nnouianb
¢ a4enkon 33.3x33.3 MM U1 HecyLw,. nonocamu 30x2 14 Total area
Stainless steel grid decking shall be manufactured -
as per 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSN0O02 with 33.3x33.3 mm t 72.2m/m
mesh and 30x2 bearing strips
9 Llenb DIN 5685, d=2 mm M 0.6
Chain DIN 5685, d=2 mm m '

BEOOMOCTb CCbINIOYHbIX N TNTPUNATAEMbIX JOKYMEHTOB

LIST OF REFERENCE AND ATTACHED DOCUMENTS

Ob6o03Ha4vyeHune
Designation

HanmeHoBaHue
Name

MpumeyaHue
Note

CCblJTOYHbIE JOKYMEHTH!

Reference documents

RPR.0120.0.KM.EC0001

MeTannokoHCTpyKkumn. Anb6om TMNOBbLIX U3aenui
1 y3noB . TexHu4eckune TpeboBaHus

Metal structures. Album of typical articles and
details. Technical requirements

HaumeHoBaHue HanmeHoBaH1e unu Homep .
o | ez | e e | O
rOCT, TY rOCT, TY npocmNs, MM M03. i T macca, T
. . nnoluianokVIK necrHuy
Profile Metal name Profile ltem 83 of f Total
name or mark number or dlaforms 55 of ladders mass, t
GOST, TS GOST, TS dimensions, mm
Cr3cn5 no
g L 80x6 1 0.17 0.17
%5)8%”8%%9-93 g%?fgf 2305
Angles as per GO T53592005
GOST 8509-93
Wroro: / Total: 2 017 0.17
Bcero npodhunst: / Profile total: 3 0.17 017
Cr3en5
T o gig"?:f_zgr% 0 160x8.0 41 021 0.21
Nhessoier )5 [GOST sib 2005
Wroro: / Total: 5 0.21 0.21
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 6 0.21 0.21
09r2c-12 2562
OB [ A I o5p0 / 115 115
Flange b 09G25-12
coSTREST SO | 1 3o 8| 014 0.14
Wroro: / Total: 9 1.30 1.30
Cr3en5 o 2061
FOCT 535-2005 I o081 10 0.20 0.20
St3spb as per
GOST 535-2005
Wroro: / Total: 11 0.20 0.20
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 12 1.49 1.49
I Y [2C-12
T [ ot P t10 13 0.18 0.18
Rolled plat 09G25-12
GOST 150052015 |cosT1ozetaota | t12 1| 079 079
t16 15 1.20 1.20
Wroro: / Total: 16 2.16 2.16
3388 2005 2 17 007 0.07
St3spb as per
GOST 380-2005
Wroro: / Total: 18 0.07 0.07
Ct3cn5 no
FOCT 14637-89
St3sp5
BOT 14637-69 t6 191 001 0.01
t8 20 0.02 0.02
t10 21 0.41 0.41
t12 22 0.08 0.08
t16 23 0.10 0.10
t20 24 0.19 0.19
Wroro: / Total: 25 0.83 0.83
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 26 3.00 0.07 3.06
Toy6 120
rBCT 1070491 FOCT 10502013 D 27x2.5 2 0.02 0.02
Tubes as per St20 as Ber
GOST 10704-91 GOST 1050-2013
Wroro: / Total: 28 0.02 0.02
Bcero npodhunst: / Profile total: 29 0.02 0.02
TpyBbl no K245 no 25x2.0 10 0.04 0.04
rBCT 320312015 rOCT 32931-2015 0 25x2. : :
Tub KP245
GOSTabstants  |GosTBtants | O40K30 31 037 037
Wroro: / Total: 32 0.41 0.41
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 33 0.41 0.41
b S | Ciep ul| o 00
Channel b St3sp5
GosTaner | GOST ssans Lo 3| 043 043
C %ﬁg 36 0.25 0.25
30N
C 30P 37 0.07 0.07
Wroro: / Total: 38 1.54 1.54
Bcero npodpunst: / Profile total: 39 1.54 1.54
I " X18H10T
roeT 1060520 | wrocrssers |2 0] o 0
Rolled plat
B | B
Wroro: / Total: 41 0.1 0.1
Bcero npodhunst: / Profile total: 42 0.1 0.1
[e]
i Beero macca: / Total mass: 43 6.51 049 6.90
?.3 B Tom yncne no 09r2C-12 no FOCT 19281-2014 1 346 346
2 maaﬁnﬁaeﬂowammm 09G2S-12 as per GOST 19281-2014 ' '
()] .
meta| grades: KP245 as per GOST 32931'2015 ! !
Cr3cn5 no MOCT 380-2005
i St3sp5 as per GOST 380-2005 46 0.07 0.07
T Ct3cn5 no MOCT 535-2005 17 212 212
e St3sp5 as per GOST 535-2005 : :
Cr3cn5no MOCT 14637-89
St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-89 81 08 083
C120 no FOCT 1050-2013
9 $t20 as per GOST 1050-2013 49 002 002
S 08X18H10T no FOCT 5582-75
E 08Kh18N10T as per GOST 5582-75 50 0.1 0.1

YCINOBHbIE OBO3HAYEHWNA
LEGEND

Banka
Beam

VB - BepTtukansHas cBsasb
Vertical bracing
Mepuna nnowagku
Platform railing

LB - CBs3b ropmsoHTansHas
Lateral bracing

Llenb cBapHas

C- Welded chain

SG -

ST -

VL -

Ty/ td -

HacTtun peweT4yaTtbin

Grid decking

Crtomka
Stand

OnopHBbIN CTONKUK

Table

JlecTHuua BepTUKaribHadA

Vertical ladder

Tunosowu y3en
Typical detail

"o (N y3na, paspesa)" - TepmuH "lNM0", nCNONb3yeMbIn B CCbIfIKax
Ha y3nbl, pa3pesbl, yka3biBaeT Ha
NpUHUMNManNbLHoOe CXOACTBO AAaHHOrO y3na,
paspes3a C OCHOBHbIM

"As per (Detail No, Section No)" - Preposition "as per", used in references
to details and sections, indicates basic
similarity of the detail and section
with the principal one

13 MNMocTosiHHbIE BonTbl knacca TouyHocTn A no FTOCT P NCO 4014-2013, knacca
npoyvHoctn 5.6 no NOCT ISO 898-1-2014. Mankn gns coeanHeHus KrnaccoB To4HoCcTM A n B no

FOCT ISO 4032-2014, knacca npo4dHocTtn 6 no FOCT ISO 898-2-2015. lWan6bl nnockme no NOCT
11371-78.

3akpenneHne Npon3eoauTb NocTaHoBKoW KoHTpraek no FOCT 6402-70.

BonTbl, ranku n Wwandsl 3awuwanTcs TepMoanddy3NOHHBIM LMHKOBBIM NOKPbITUEM
TONWKUHOM He meHee 20 MKM (Knacc nokpbITna 3) ¢ nocneayowmm gocdaTmpoBaHNEM

no FOCT P 9.316-2006. Nocne okoHYaHNA MOHTa)a KOHCTPYKLMIA 60NTbI U Fraiku OKpacuTb
Kak oCTarnbHbl€ 3N1IEMEHTbI.

B cooTtBetcTBUM ¢ CTO 02494680-0051-2006 ramku 60nToB 3aTArMBaloT 40 OTKa3a
MOHTaXHbIMU Kntoyamu ¢ yeunuem ot 294 H (30 krc) go 343 H (35 Krc) v AnnuHOM pyKosITKK:

- o1 200 po 250 mm - anga 6ontoB M12;
- ot 300 go 350 mm - gns 6ontoB M16;
- o1 350 no 400 mm - anga 6ontoB M20;
- o1 400 po 450 mm - anga 6ontoB M22;
- ot 500 go 550 mm - gns 6ontoB M24.
14 V13roToBneHne 1 MOHTaX KOHCTPYKLMIA (B TOM YnCne CBapKy) Npon3BoauTb
B COOTBETCTBMM CO crneumanbHO paspaboTaHHbIM NpoekToM nponssoacTea pabot (MMNP)

N NPOEKTOM Npon3BoacTBa cBapoyHbix pabot (MIMNCP) - 3apaHee paspaboTaHHOMY
TEXHONOrM4YEeCKOMyY pernameHTy, obecnedmnBaroLemMy MMHMManbHble AedopMaLn 3NeMeEHTOB,
MUHUMarbHbIE CBAPOYHbIE HAaNPSXXeHMs 1 cobrniogeHne JoMYCKOB, 3aN0XKEHHbIX B NPOEKTE.

15 PeweT4yaTtbln cBapHOM HaAcTuUn ¢ a4erkon 33.3x33.3 MM 1 HecyLwmmu nonocamm 30x2,
KOTOpble pacnonaratoTcs napannenbHO MeHbLUEN CTOPoHE ssyeek banoyHon kneTkn. Hactun
pormkeH narotasnusatbes B cootBeTcTBUU ¢ 01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 nnn aHanormyHbiMu no
HecyLLen CNoCOBHOCTN TEXHNYECKMMU YCITOBUAMM.

PelwweTyatbin HacTUN AOMKEH BbiTb YKOMMNIEKTOBAH 3NIEMEHTaMM KPEnneHns K HECYLLUM
METanMOKOHCTPYKUUAM U camocBepnswmmn wypynamu tuna S-MD 05 Z dompmbl HILTI unu nx
aHanoramm, ¢ HecyLlen cnocobHOCTbIO Ha cpe3 He MeHee 5 kH (kpenuTb ¢ warom < 200 mm).
[lonyckaeTcs npyMmeHeHe camoHapesatoLwmx Wwypynos & 6,3 MM. KOHCTpYKUUSA KpenneHns
AOMmkHa obecneynBaTh Nepegavy ropM3oHTanbHbIX CENCMUYECKNX Harpy3oK Ha B6anku nnowanku.

OT60pTOBOYHBIV (OGpamnsAoLwmin) NUCT (BbicoTorn 150 MM OT Bepxa HacTuna u TONLWUHON
2 MM) No Kpato HacTuna (B MecTtax OTCYTCTBUS OrpaxkgeHum 1 BOKPYr TEXHONOMMYECKNX NPOEMOB)
NOCTaBnsAeTCA COBMECTHO C HACTUIIOM.

Bce anemeHThI pewer4yaToro Hactuna U3rotaBriMBaroTCAd U3 KOppO3I/IOHHOCTOIZKOIZ cTanu.

16 [10 N3roToBneHnst METANIOKOHCTPYKUMIA O0IMKHbI ObiTb pa3paboTaHbl YepTeEXM MapKm
KM[. Macca anemeHTOB NnoLiagkun yTodHaeTcsa npu paspaboTtke yeptexen KM,

17 DneMeHTbl KOHCTPYKUNIA N3 YyrIepoancTon ctanu criegyeT 3alnTnTb OT KOPPO3UKN Ha
nepuon TPaHCNOPTUPOBAHUS U XPaHEHWSI NO NPaKTUKe 3aBOAA-U3rOTOBUTENS C y4ETOM
BO3aencTBunA knumatudeckux dgaktopos no NOCT 15150-69:

- KNMMMaTMUYECKUIN PanoH CTPOUTENBbCTBA - TPONUYECKUN;
- TMN aTMocdepbl Ha OTKPbLITOM Bo3ayxe - |V, NpMMOpPCKO-NPOMBbILLNIEHHAS.

18 B npouecce akcnnyaTtaumm KOHCTPYKLUMIA HE0OBX0AMMO KOHTPONMPOBaTb COCTOSIHME
B6oNTOBbIX COEANHEHUN N AHTUKOPO3MOHHOTO MOKPbLITUS.

19 AHTUKOPPO3MOHHOE NOKPLITUE KOHCTPYKLNA U3 YrNepoancTon ctanm CMoTpu B
komnnekte RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0O015.

20 Xene3006eTOHHbIE KOHCTPYKLMM 1 3aKnagHble AeTann CMOTPU B YepTexax

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0170,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0068, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0115,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0180.

CXEMA PACITONOXEHNA
KEY PLAN

27000

90°

@270° |_

27000

OBLWNE YKA3AHNA

1 Paboyas gokymeHTauus paspaboTtaHa Ha ocHoBaHUKU KoHTpakTa No. 77-258/1414800.

2 Hacrtoswasn goKyMeHTauusa BKoYaeT B cebsi paboumne YyepTexun MeTanoKOHCTPYKLMIA
nnowanok obcnyxmeanusa MUK Ha otm. +13.700 B ocsix 180° -360° peakTtopHoro 3aaHuna 20UJA.

3 Paboune yepTexu paspaboTaHbl B COOTBETCTBMM C HOPMaMu, NpaBunamm
n ctaHgaptamu P®, onpeaeneHHbiMy B KoHTpakTe.

4 Knacc 6e3onacHoctn koHcTpykumi - 2H no OlNb-88/97, HIM-001-97 (MHA3IM-01-011-97)
"ObLwue nonoxeHnsa obecnevyeHmns 6e30NacHOCTM aTOMHbIX CTaHLUMA".

5 Kateropus cencmoctonkoctv anemMeHToB - | no HIM-031-01 "HopmMbl npoekTupoBaHus
CENCMOCTOUKNX aTOMHbIX CTaHLU".

6 Kateropusi oTBETCTBEHHOCTW KOHCTPYKLMI 3@ paanaLmMoHHYy 1 saepHyto 6e3onacHocTb - |

no MNuH A3-5.6 "Hopmbl cTponTenbHoro npoektupoBaHna AC ¢ peaktopamun pasnnyHoro tuna".
7 Hecyuime anemMeHTbl NNowanoK paccumMtaHbl Ha cnefyoLme Harpy3ku U BO34eNCTBUS:
- COOCTBEHHbIN BEC METANITOKOHCTPYKLNI;
- MOHTaXHY0 (NepemMeLLaemyro) HOpMaTUBHYO Harpysky - 4 kH/M?;
- HarpysKy oT kaberbHbIX KOHCTPYKLMI - 3.5 kH/M?;
- Harpys3ky OT TeXHOMOrnM4yeckux TpybonpoBoaos;
- 0cOoOble BHELLHME BO3LENCTBUS.
8 KoHCTpyKUMM NnoLwaaok BbiMNOMHUTL U3 cTanu:
8.1 lNpokat ToHkonMcToBOW rpynnbl NpodHocTn OK370B n3 yrnepoaucton ctanm
no MFOCT 380-2005 mapkn CT3cnS ¢ rapaHTUen cBapuBaeMocCTy;
8.2 NpokaTt TONCTONMCTOBOM U3 CTanu yrinepoancton obblIkHOBEHHOIO KayecTBa

ANns cBapHbIX KOHCTpyKUmMi no FTOCT 14637-89 mapkn Ct3cn5, no FOCT 19281-2014 mapku
09r2C-12 c rapaHTMen cBapMBaemMocTy;

8.3 lNMpokaT TOHKONMCTOBOW U3 KOPO3MOHHO-cToMKoM cTany 08X18H10T (cTtanb TepMmmnyecku
obpaboTaHHas, TpaBreHasa Uiy nocne CBETNOro OTXnra, HopMaribHOM TOYHOCTM NPOKaTKK, C
06pe3HOon KPOMKOW, HopMarbHoM nnockocTHocTn) no FOCT 5582-75.

8.4 ®acoHHbIN NpokaT u3 ctanu mapok Ct3cn5 no NOCT 535-2005 ¢ rapaHTHen
CBapuBaeMOCTW;

8.5 OnemeHTbI orpaXkaeHun u necTHUL, kKopobyaToro ceyveHust U3 ctanm knacca K245
no NOCT 32931-2015 un ctanu 20 no NOCT 1050-2013.

Xapakrepuctukm ctanu gns narotoenenms Tpyo no FOCT 32931-2015 gomkHbl ObITb
aHanorn4yHbl xapakrepuctmkam ctanu Ct3cnd no NOCT 14637-89 n umeTb rapaHTUo
CBapMBaeMOCTMU.

Mapku cTanu anemMeHToB NpUBEAEHbI B BEAOMOCTU 3/1EMEHTOB.
9 N3roToBneHne, MOHTaX, KOHTPOSb Ka4yecTBa U NPUEMKY KOHCTPYKLWIA
(B TOM Yncne cBapky) NPOU3BOANTbL B COOTBETCTBUM C TpebOBaHUSIMY CrieayoLWwmnx JOKYMEHTOB:

- CI170.13330.2012 "Hecywme n orpaxgatowmne koHcTpykumm", MOC 53-1.2001
"PekoMeHgaumnm no MOHTaxy cTasnbHbIX CTPOUTENbHbIX KOHCTPYKUMKA (K CI1 70.13330.2012);

- TOCT 23118-2012 "KoHCTpyKumn cTanbHble cTpouTenbHble. ObLmne TexHuyeckme
ycnosusa";

- CI153-101-98 "N3roToBNEHUE N KOHTPOSb KayecTBa CTarnbHbIX CTPOUTENBbHbIX
KOHCTpYyKUunmn";

- CHuIM 12-04-2002 "be3onacHOCTb TpyAda B cTpouTenbcTee. Yactb 2. CTpoutensHoe
npoun3BoLCTBO".

10 KpenneHune anemMeHTOB BbINOSTHATL Ha yCUNnUA, NpYBeAeHHbIE B BEAOMOCTU 3f1EMEHTOB.
MuHumanbsHoe ycunue ansa npukpenneHuns - 50 kH.

11 3aBoacKyto CBapKy BbINOMHATL METOAAMU U C NPUMEHEHMEM CBapOYHbIX MaTepunarnos,
obecneymBaoLLMX NonyvyeHre MeTanna wea C pacy4eTHbIMU XapakTEPUCTUKAMKN HE HXKe MeTanna
cBapuBaeMblix anemeHToB (Tabnuua .1 CI 16.13330.2017 "CTanbHble KOHCTPYKUnn").
MoOHTa)HYH0 CBapKy NPOM3BOANTL ANEKTPOAAMU C XapaKTEPUCTUKAMUN HE HUXE, YEM Y SNEKTPOOOB
Tmna 942A no NOCT 9467-75, w anektpogamn 350 ona ctanun 09IM2C-12. [ins cBapku ctanm
Mapkm Ct3cn5 ¢ KopoanoHHo-cTonkon ctansto 08X18H10T ncnonb3oBaTb aNeKTpoabl €
XapaKTepUCTUKaMK He HMXKe, YeM Y anekTpogos Tuna 3A-395/9 no OCT 5.9244-87 .

PekomeHayeTcs MakcMMarnbHO MCMOMb30BaTh aBTOMATUYECKYH U MONyaBTOMATUYECKYHO
CBapky.

12 KaTeTbl LUBOB NPUHATL B COOTBETCTBUM C NYHKTOM 14.1.7 n Tabnuuen 38
Cl16.13330.2011, kpomMe OroBOPEHHbIX.
BusyanbHbIn 1 namepuTenbHbIA KOHTPOSb BCEX LWBOB NPon3BoanTb B 06beme - 100 %.

YnbTpasByKOBOW KOHTPOSb CBAPHbIX COEANHEHUN CTOSIMKOB ONMMPaHNS K 3aKknagHbIM
aeTansm v y3nbl KpenneHns KOHCOMbHbIX 6anok 13 yrnepoancTon ctanm ¢ NosiHbIM
nponsiaBneHnemM KpOMOK BbINOSTHATbL B cOOTBETCTBMM ¢ TpeboBaHuamu TOCT P 55724-2013 B
o6béme 100 %.

OTcTynneHue ot pasmepoB 1 hopMbl LWBOB, npesBbiwatowme gonycku no FOCT 5264-80 u
FOCT 14771-76, He gonyckatoTcs.

13 Permanent bolts are of accuracy class A as per GOST R ISO 4014-2013, strength class
5.6 as per GOST ISO 898-1-2014. Nuts for connections are of accuracy class A and B as per
GOST ISO 4032-2014, strength class 6 as per GOST ISO 898-2-2015.

Flat washers are as per GOST 11371-78.

Fastening to be performed using locknuts according to GOST 6402-70.

Bolts, nuts and washers are to be protected by thermal diffusion zinc coating with
a thickness of at least 20 ym (coating class 3) and subsequent phosphatizing as per

GOST R 9.316-2006. Upon completion of installation of structures, bolts and nuts shall be painted
as other elements.

In compliance with STO 02494680-0051-2006, bolt nuts are to be fully tightened using
wrenches with a force of 294 N (30 kgf) to 343 N (35 kgf) and the following handle length:

- 200 to 250 mm - for M12 bolts;
- 300 to 350 mm - for M16 bolts;
- 350 to 400 mm - for M20 bolts;
- 400 to 450 mm - for M22 bolts;
- 500 to 550 mm - for M24 bolts.

14 Fabrication and installation of the structures (including welding) shall be carried out in
compliance with a specially developed Work Execution Plan (WEP) and Welding Method
Statement (WMS), which is a process schedule developed prior to start of welding activities and
aimed to minimize deformation of elements and welding stresses as well as to ensure compliance
with the design tolerances.

15 Welded grid decking of mesh size 33.3x33.3 mm and bearing strips of 30x2 arranged
parallel to the short side of the beam grid cells. The decking shall be manufactured as per

01.PA1.0.0.KM.TT.NSNOO2 or similar technical specifications in terms of bearing capacity.

The welded grid decking shall be delivered complete with fasteners for attachment to the
bearing steel structures, as well as with HILTI S-MD 05 Z self-drilling screws or similar ones with
a shear strength of at least 5 kN. (to be fastened with a spacing < 200 mm). It is allowed to use
6.3 mm self-tapping screws. The design of the attachment shall ensure that horizontal seismic
loads are transferred to the platform beams.

A toe board (150 mm high from the decking top and 2 mm thick) installed along the edges
of the decking (in places where there is no railing and around process openings) shall be supplied
along with the decking.

All the components of the grid decking shall be manufactured from corrosion resistant steel.

16 Prior to fabrication of steel structures, shop (KMD) drawings shall be developed. The
weight of platform elements shall be further specified at the stage of the shop drawings
development.

17 Structure components made of carbon steel shall be protected against corrosion during
transportation and storage taking into account the impact of climatic factors as per

GOST 15150-69:
- climatic region of the construction site is tropical,
- type of outdoor atmosphere is |V, coastal industrial.

18 The condition of bolt connections and anti-corrosion coating shall be monitored
throughout the service life of the structures.

19 For corrosion protection of carbon steel structures see RPR.0120.20UJA.0.AZ.TB0015.

20 For reinforced concrete structures and embedded parts see
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0170,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0068, RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0115,
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0180.

GENERAL GUIDELINES

1 The working documentation has been developed under Contract No. 77-258/1414800.

2 This documentation includes working drawings of steel structures of steel structures of RCC
maintenance platforms at el. +13.700 in axes 180°-360° of the 20UJA reactor building.

3 The working drawings have been developed in accordance with the RF codes, regulations
and standards specified in the Contract.

4 The structures belong to safety class 2N as per OPB-88/97, NP-001-97
(PNAEG-01-011-97) 'General Regulations on Ensuring of Nuclear Power Plants Safety'.

5 The elements belong to seismic category | as per NP-031-01 'Design Standards for
Seismic-Resistant Nuclear Power Stations'.

6 The structures are referred to category | of importance for radiation and nuclear safety as
per PiN AE-5.6 'Construction design standards of nuclear power plants with reactors of different
types'.

7 The bearing elements of the platforms are designed to withstand the following loads and
impacts:

- dead weight of steel structures;

- rated erection (transfer) load of 4 kN/m?;

- loads due to cable structures of 3.5 kN/m?;

- loads due to process pipelines;

- special external impacts.

8 The platform structures shall be made of steel:

8.1 Thin rolled stock of strength group OK370B made of carbon steel grade St3sp5 as per
GOST 380-2005 with weldability guarantee;

8.2 Hot rolled plate made of commercial quality steel of grade St3sp5 for welded structures
as per GOST 14637-89 with weldability guarantee;

8.3 Thin plate: to be made of corrosion-resistance steel 08X18H10T (heat treated, dipped or
light annealed steel of rolling normal accuracy, rolled metal of normal flatness with sheared edge)
as per GOST 5582-75.

8.4 Shaped rolled stock made of grade St3sp5 steel as per GOST 535-2005 with weldability
guarantee;

8.5 Box-section stairs and railing elements made of grade KP245 steel as per
GOST 32931-2015 and grade 20 steel as per GOST 1050-2013.

Steel used for fabrication of pipes as per GOST 32931-2015 shall have characteristics similar
to those of steel St3sp5 as per GOST 14637-89 and shall have a weldability guarantee.

The grades of steel used for elements are specified in the list of elements.

9 Fabrication, erection, quality control and acceptance of the structures (including welding)
shall comply with the requirements of the following regulatory documents:

- SP 70.13330.2012 "Load-bearing structures and building enclosures", MDS 53-1.2001
"Recommendations for installation of steel civil structures" (to SP 70.13330.2012);

- GOST 23118-2012 "Building steel structures. General specifications";
- SP 53-101-98 "Production and quality control of steel structures";
- SNiP 12-04-2002 'Occupational safety in construction. Part 2. Building construction'.

10 Elements shall be fastened with the forces specified in the Lists of elements. Minimum
fastening force is 50 kN.

11 Shop welding shall be performed using methods and welding materials that ensure
obtaining the joint metal with design characteristics not lower than those of the metal of welded
components (Table D.1 of SP 16.13330.2017 "Steel structures"). Site welding shall be performed
using electrodes with characteristics not lower than those of type E42A electrodes as per

GOST 9467-75. For welding of steel of grade St3sp5 with corrosion-resistant steel 08Kh18N10T
use electrodes with characteristics not lower than those of electrodes of the EA-395/9 type as per

OST 5.9244-87.

It is recommended to use automatic and semi-automatic welding to the maximum possible
extent.

12 Weld legs shall comply with item 14.1.7 and Table 38 of SP 16.13330.2011, unless
otherwise specified.

Visual and measuring control - 100 % of all welds - shall be performed in accordance with
the requirements of GOST R 55724-2013.

Ultrasonic inspection of welded joints between support tables and embedded parts as well as
fastening details of carbon steel cantilever beams with full penetration shall be done as per the
requirements of GOST R 55724-2013 in the scope of 100% welds.

Weld size and form deviations shall not exceed tolerances given in GOST 5264-80 and
GOST 14771-76.

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0138/2.1

dopmar / size A2x3




Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

BEJOMOCTb 3NIEMEHTOB

LIST OF ELEMENTS
Maoka CeyeHune Yeunue AN npuKkpennenns MapKa
CXEMA PACTONOXEHWA 3NIEMEHTOB MNOLALKA HA OTM. +13.700 v Section Fastening forces vetanna | onveuanve
LAYOUT OF PLATFORM ELEMENTS AT EL.+13.700
| Mark of Ackua Mos.|  Cocras e v 1M Steel Nofes
i component Sketch ltem | Composition ! ! kN-m grade
) - \ i 1 2 3 ] 5 6 7 B 9
/. / / // | B1 { 11 - 218x2 190 210 - 899822%11%
7 7 Z ! t [l )
v 7 // 7, 7 7 s 7 : B2 { 1| = 176x10 70 : : M
// /./ 7 v Yo 4 | 2 2 | - 125012 o
' 7 Y | 8 I3 6 | | - | e
< 7 / ' 7(41 / ' | 2562 . . 0972C-12
o / g 7 /& ( ) / / | B4 T 25m2 ] 09G25-12
v e . ' ! 2061 ; ; ] Cr3cns
o / // g e | BS T 2081 St3sp5
7 7 7 ' : 2 e
| pS
/ / ' Q)@ / : / / / ' / : ! 87 24N R R ] Cr3cn5
J ' S | s | J C up Stasps
/ ' _ ' / O Cm. komnnext/ see drawings: _ / ' . B3 C 2011 * * _ Cr3cnb
) . g g ' ® RPR.0120.20UJA0KZ.LCO118 ) 7 | = —
M. KOMMNEKT/ See drawings: ‘ . / / . | B9 C &P * * } S'trsgl'l
| pS
RPR.0120.200JA0KZLCO115 &0 g O | 7 | TR rr——
/- e g : _ | R 1 ~ 1104030 i i i kP245 | 0120.0Km ECO0O!
. _ ! K245
/. / - / / | / 2 1 O40x3.0 KP245
& . ' O NN ' : ' K245
N / \ 7 1 S . \_ 31 025x2.0 KP245
. \ %\ S _ Cr3cn5
/ 7 / R \“?g T \ 2 / M * 41-0 Siispd
9' Crdens
1td om./ see _ /' _/ & NI~ % GR1 &\ LB1 L 80x6 60 - S55
RPRTTZLOECOT S e s > . s = I
//_ S I AN %7/ ? st 0 160180 20 | - Sogs
: /e O By S ' 135p
7 NT e S T | o [
_ / \ 7’ 3 . CroxHbIit ) 100 ) * C13cn5 CuJ/See T181d  RPR.
'/ ng 0, 81\, v ‘Y 8omplexv gts;pf; 0120.0KM.EC0001
D 2 o JI0OXHbIN * .
Ny’ Y - LI | | AT
q < CrIOKHbI . Crdens
W %, 4 ’T — 0540 6/”\\ T4 Cgm&w - 120 17 Ss | Deaialen
el \I B3 CnoxHblit * Cr3cnd Cwm. Yaen/See
? o T5 130 19 !
N S %470 500 1000 980 80mplex ) St3sp5 Detail 3 (6.1)
D) = Faiiey i . Crdens .
N 2;2 755 16?9 G A ] [paHMLa HacTMna 1t CS%T&M - 0 ® 8135035 ggtaﬁ?é%e
£ 5
T4 5 o NSGT o St Decking border ~- 11 040x3.0 N
y 2 i Y i - VL1td / - - -
,& %, > oS g 3 B9 //_/ LI 2 | @ 2725 0
, 7 D & £33 “ 080 / D & = Cr3cnb
Cw. komnnekt/_see drawings: AL - B5 2 6‘%’0 200 7525 3| - St3sp5
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118 A = - enb cBapHas Cr3cn5
/3& Q) % /I 310 I\\ 1280 & = | C1 Soq \|7lVeIdedc ain - - - STthBs
210° e - -— =N~ A7 T 7= —-o;-\-\—z ------- B 29 1:—'—"'_-'1]’-13—';#—' = f N T T T T T T T T T T = T * - MuHManbHoe yeunie ana pacyeta kpernexua: A, N - 50.0 kH, M- 10.0 kH-m
2 (5.1 o 1Pl N S MLs 8 S | * . minimum force for fastening calculation: A, N - 50.0 kN, M - 10.0 kN-
PN = . <3 = TS . ! g calculauon: A, . , . m
NN\ - N il _ 7 g |
< G 79 = o — GR1 8 : / / i
&) = 1000 1000 p 725 4] 915 st _/ |
o O L2 L] T :
7
Q 4 T3 1500 T4 745 _ |
750 O = |
Cwm. komnnekt/_see drawings: 1Y) Cwm. komnnek/_see drawings: - !
O RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118 O RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0161 3 !
= © |
L O 5 9' > = 6 i L
B 4y 2 (41 3 | |
_//' 7 //- S 1750
4 7 '//. 7 T2 8 f 1/ L2
. @
// . / | o 950 <= >
/ . / ' GR1 w
: / ' / «© o
¢ B S
7/ : / 900 %GNS\
3K / 2_00 o ot f ok 7{5‘/ AR\
S / Q‘b% -
o / 620 A\ ! (6)\
%%3 "N %
' 1 e L Tset \7
15 ]83 [ |
& S .
3(6.1 . U;\é’; ! %&@530 ; |
' . ' Ny [+13.700 ] © |
2 I\ |
7 2 |
Y sl oep T |
. Q 1
. Bl |3 B8 S 3 o : v o
Cm. komnnexT/see drawings: & / =R € g - ?' // // // )I/ //
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LCO115 /- GR! *Tite 0 B9 oy S | ) (4.1 ) /- //. g /' 1 /
3 s 815 || 850 @ 1055 _| 11/¢ SIS g
_ 600 M0 — 2 8 = B8 / / / |
! T = IV Es |
/ _ 2td om./ see GR1 I /%\ 41 // | RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0138/3.1
7/ /> "RPROT20.0.0KMEC0001 1850 4(4.1) Y .
V. 5/ o | 7 !
. : _ - |
{ ! |

®opmart/Size A1




141 (3.1)

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

44 (3.1)
)
GR1
&\ +13.700

g
\ B2 | ﬂ
B 1590 i o0 2 ]
| |
| |
| |
| |
| st st |
| N
+11900 | | |
Nak I

f

Cwm. komnnekt/ see drawings:

1
/ )

22 (3.1)
— |
GR1 Cm. komnnext/ see drawings: i
T\ / RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0118 GR1 \ I =y
\_ / : . 3-3 (3.1)
GR1 GR1 N
SG1 \ s
/ +13.700 T . * / /' GR1
= — S61 /s
! M J‘& B4 B ;“ +13.700 /// \GR1
J\ /]_ 8/ Bt ! y 7 1
%
(T4 13 T4 | | Bl - I ) /
—— L .
45 ‘ ‘ A/ 8 +13.700 SC1 +13.700
1190 310 750 460 685 g B | 335 | 1900 600 - l , : |
s | VLT - i / A pi \
| ]\* N \ B9 B8 &/ T\Bg B9 / T __‘D\EZ_
I
' \
| 4 (64 \12 \T \12
! l_ , 100 900 905 995 410 200 600 390
I I
+11.900 i i
; |
|
_ |
1 3 / !
I
CM. komnnext/ see drawings: @
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0136
66 (3.1)
\
CM. komnnekt/ see drawings:
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0161
ﬁ -
GR1
5.5 (3.1) ’ VL1td
! (1]
Cm. komnnext/ see drawings:
SG1 +13.700 B9 RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0083
77 VLt —1 / v 1\
. - & ' o |
/./ ] GR1 | By 2
. B2, — — — .
s SG1 \ 87/ 1| \e B 9
s +13.700 1/
' T2, 114 l 12
! T SR ¢ = =
_ X
N 88 \ —— [ )
= " \& LBt \ B4 \& B8 1 175 605 330 | 270 |200 670 360 420 100
[ ]
/' [ )
. '1' _
"/ 0 1790 1580 1590 200‘ ¢
. u []
/ ’ ®
. / d ®
. / [ ]
[ ] = -
/ +11.900
. / !
! J— J_ J_ J_ v, +10.900
o / : [ ]
X \ / L7 ml
\CM. komnnext/ see drawings: c | oo dratiings: /
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0136 ng"8’1II2%”SSLJ:%GK|\;|3LW&Q13?;4
7-7 (3.4)
\
CM. komnnext/ see drawings:
RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KZ.LC0115 \ o
// | GRH GR1 / ]
/ . gl
//_ SG1 _I://— +13.700 ; /;l-
_ 77 NP I5 |
Cw. komnnext/ see drawings: / y 84 B9
RPRO12020UJAOKZLCO118  |-"/ _/? B1 B 8/ 9 B/ T
\
200 \H 2815 1575 1215

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0136

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0138/4.1

®opmat/Size A1




-200x16
-218x12
-200x16

1

-200x16
-218x12
-200x16

1

Replace Inv. No

Date

Inv. No

HacTun ycroBHO He nokasaH
Grid decking is not show conditionally

N\
N i:& .
o
2
§:f‘
v D X
/ 7 /? /
A
G
HaCTUr YCrIOBHO He NokasaH
Grid decking is not show conditionally
¢
N
N ‘{& .
i
E
S
X
// X
o
2

50 200
100 100 -200x16
w -218x12 :|: PeluetyaTtblit HacTUN
-200x16 / Grid decking
/
C 20m
~ 20P
8 A & =
BonTbi/Bolts M20 e 2
otB./hole @22 \\ =
g \\ Y\ 8
[OCT 5264-80-T7
GOST 5264-80-T7

2l

rOCT 5264-80-T6-100%Y3K

350

GOST 5264-80-T6-100% Ultrasonic inspection

///

t10

t12
100

t12

350

otB./hole @18

200
100 100 -200x16
w -218x12 I PeluetyaTtblit HacTUN
-200x16 / Grid decking
/ /
, J C 20
/’\ ~ 20P
8 |~ |
BonTbl/Bolts M20 £ 2
otB./hole @22 \\ o
g \\ W 8
FOCT 5264-80-T7 16
GOST 5264-80-T7 [~ —

i

U =

100

:I'I'I'I'I'I'I'I?'I'I'I'I'I'I'I'l'

t10

350

\ Bontbl /BoltsM16

T ....‘Im

otB./hole @18

\ i
AN
] Lo L b e i il Lo L bbbl EO”Tbl/BOItSM16

-200x16
:|: -218x12
-200x16

2

5-9

150 100

w

t8

+13.450

Bontbi/Bolts M20 /
ots./hole @22

50 | 50

FOCT 5264-80-T7-100%Y 3K

GOST 5264-80-T7-100% Ultrasonic inspection

BonTbl/ Bolts M20
110 o1B./ hole @22
/ | t12 / 16
i ‘ '

S \ 208 | B -
/ -II\I 00 4\l AN NN 1.1 I}_IIIIII// o ‘C_>
) . M~

> / ™y T T T T
3 < o
LIL L LIL LI LELILILJ L) LI L) H LI LI L ™~ 8
RS N
\
L 30
05 220 05
< t2
w 350
3-3
150 100
200 BonTbl/ Bolts M20
110 o1B./ hole @22
| 16 L ; t16

// 4% % =

gy | 120 2 o €
/ : NI gl ~

< . L oua gl il L
> ¥ N T _ T T T N
. ¥ o

o ~ o

$ -~ =
\
= 30 30
05 |} 220 0.5
t12
w 350

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0138/5.1

®opmat/Size A1




Replace Inv. No.

Date

Inv. No

+13,500

3
3./

Hactun ycrnosHo He nokasaH
Grid decking is not show conditionally

Bontbl/ Bolts M20
o1B./ hole @22

BonTbl/Bolts M16
otB./hole @18

100 1000

—
o
o
o

BonTbl/Bolts M20
otB./hole @22 ™S

<

177

t10

300

\ 250x200x12

180 180

" +13,670
e 1 /
HIE / 8
20 ||FPEereee
+13,500 2 = 8
100 Hr
. 3
rocT 52648017/ / —
GOST 5264-80-T7 Coon _~ 3 T 3051
20P ; 3081

rOCT 5264-80-T7 2
GOST 5264-80-T7

400
7

BonTbl/Bolts M16
otB./hole @18

(o]
B 413670
< ¥
FOCT 5264-80-T7 A = o
GOST 5264-80-T7 8 A “
+13.500 Y=
— ] \\k B|  Bontel M16, ot8. 318
. Bolts M16, hole @18
L75x%6 / |, 100 C 201
20P

RPR.0120.20UJA.0.KM.LC0138/6.1

dopmat/ Size A2




